Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only.
LED drivers, and therefore cannot be covered by any warranty.
If you desire to use our LED drivers to operate non-LED loads
please contact us to discuss compatibility.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  • T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
VLED-25W Series
Dimmable LED Drivers

Humidity: 5% to 100%
Cooling: Convection
Sound Rating: Class A
MTBF: 200,000 Hr (cc) or 130,000 Hr (cv) @ 110Vac,
80% load and 25ºC (MIL-HDBK-217F)
Lifetime: 91,000 Hours @ 120Vac, 80% load and 60ºC ambient
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Weight: 200 g
Model Number Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
VLED25W-075-C0350-XX 350 38-75 26 86%
VLED25W-056-C0450-XX 450 28-56 26 85%
VLED25W-037-C0700-XX 700 19-37 26 85%
VLED25W-025-C1050-XX 1050 13-25 26 84%
VLED25W-019-C1400-XX 1400 10-19 26 82%
VLED25W-015-C1750-XX 1750 8-15 26 81%
Model Number Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
VLED25W-024 24 0-1080 26 84%
VLED25W-036 36 0-720 26 85%
VLED25W-048 48 0-540 26 86%
Class 2: US/Canada US Only
E332160
Sign Components Manual
Ordering Options: